

File #: 07-019R, Version: 1

City of Long Beach

411 West Ocean Boulevard Long Beach, CA 90802

Legislation Text

Recommend that the City Council approve a contract with Media Management Services, Inc., to develop six (6) freeway electronic message center displays within Redevelopment areas; use a portion of the revenue generated by the project to retire the bond obligation of the Long Beach Museum of Art; structure and execute an agreement to provide on-going funds for grants for culture and arts, to be administered by the Arts Council for Long Beach; and support legislation to facilitate the program. (All Project Areas - Citywide)

[Description/Discussion]

[Timing Considerations]

[Fiscal Impact]

Approve recommendation.

[Enter Body Here]

NAME TITLE	APPROVED:
	GERALD R. MILLER CITY MANAGER